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1
Dr. Sumit Sarkar BAMS , MBA 14.11.2024 Regular MS Hospital Staff 58000

2
Dr. Shivali Chinwan

BAMS, MBA 
02.01.2025 Regular DMS Hospital Staff 45000

3

Dr. Garima Prateek 

Singh
MS AYURVEDA 03.11.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 58000

4
Dr. Urvashi MS 24.03.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 55000

5

Prof. Dr. Amit 

Chowdhary
PhD 17.02.2022 Regular Hospital Staff 155000

6
Dr. Rashmi Kathait PhD 15.06.2022 Regular Hospital Staff

103000

7
Dr. Smita Chauhan MD 10.07.2023 Regular Hospital Staff

55000

8
Dr. Shweta Bisht MD 03.05.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 55000

9
Dr. Aruna Panwar MD 30.12.2020 Regular Consultant (PTSR) Hospital Staff 105000

10
Dr. Munish  Kumar MD 10.04.2023 Regular Consultant (Agad Tantra) Hospital Staff 105000

11
Dr. Pushpa Chamoli MD 02.03.2020 Regular Consultant (Agadrtantra) Hospital Staff 90000

12
Dr. Rashmi Gautam MD 04.10.2023 Regular Consultant (Agadrtantra) Hospital Staff 55000

13
Dr. Kanchan Thakur MD 12.07.2018 Regular Consultant (Panchkarma) Hospital Staff 105000

14
Dr. Reena Bhandari MD 28.12.2021 Regular Consultant (Panchkarma) Hospital Staff 58000

15
Dr. Pawan Singh MD 12.04.2024 Regular Consultant (Panchkarma) Hospital Staff 55000

16
Dr. Shiny Singh MD 14.05.2025 Regular Consultant (Panchkarma) Hospital Staff 55000

ANNEXURE-III

PROFORMA TO FURNISH THE DETAILS OF HOSPITAL STAFF 

Consultant (Shalya Tantra)

Consultant (Kayachikitsa)



17
Dr. Kalpana Khanduri MS 20.11.2020 Regular Consultant (Shalakya Tantra) Hospital Staff 90000

18
Dr. Deepti Negi MS 11.10.2024 Regular Consultant (Shalakya Tantra) Hospital Staff 65000

19
Dr. Nishant Bhatnagar MD 22.11.2023 Regular Consultant (Swasthvritta & Yoga) Hospital Staff 100000

20
Dr. Sapna Negi MD 15.12.2021 Regular Consultant (Swasthvritta & Yoga) Hospital Staff 58000

21
Dr. Sonia Kadwal MD 21.03.2024 Regular Consultant (Bal Roga) Hospital Staff 57750

22
Dr. Anita Yadav MD 13.12.2025 Regular Consultant (Bal Roga) Hospital Staff 65000

23
Dr. Abhay Mishra BAMS 18.10.2021 Regular Hospital Staff 20500

24
Dr. Pranav Sharma BAMS 14.09.2022 Regular Hospital Staff 18500

25
Ms. Sonia Sharma MSc Nursing 04.09.2025 Regular Matron Hospital Staff 60000

26
Farida  Bano Post basic BSC NURSING 01.01.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 18500

27
Kiran 

BSC NURSING 18.08.2025
Regular Hospital Staff 16000

28
Mr. Sachin Sharma M.Tech 02.12.2024 Regular Office Superintendent Hospital Staff 58000

29
Kushi Panchal B.A 01.09.2025 Regular Clerk & Accountant Ayurveda 10000

30
Anil Kumar BA 03.12.2024 Regular Store keeper Hospital Staff 13000

31
Jaleel Ahmed 12TH 01.04.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 16000

32
Madan Singh 12th 11.10.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 16250

33
Anuj 12th 17.08.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 10000

34

Dr. Tyagi Pradeep 

Lalchand
PG 07.12.2016 Part time Anesthesiologist

Modern Medical 

Staff
16000

35
Dr. Kashmir Ali MD 12.11.2016 Part time Pathologist

Modern Medical 

Staff
16000

36
Dr. Jai Gopal Garag MD 19.12.2016 Part time Radiologist

Modern Medical 

Staff
16000

RMO/EMO

Assist matron 

Multi Task Staff



37
Anita Chuahan BA 02.12.2024 Regular Receptionist (Reception Area) Hospital Staff 13000

38
Chetan Grung B. COM 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 31000

39
Meena Maurya BA 07.08.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

40
Ashish Nethal BBA 04.10.2017 Regular MRD Technician Hospital Staff 25000

41
Sikta Chauhan B.Sc - Nursing 06.01.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 28000

42
Naval Pundeer M.Sc - Nursing 03.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 31000

43
Simran Shah B.Sc Nursing 06.01.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 20000

44
Aashu 12th 05.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 10000

45
Neeru Devi 8TH 18.03.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 8000

46
Radha 8TH 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 8000

47
Meenakshi Bahuguna diploma in pharmacy 13.05.2019 Regular Hospital Staff 17500

48
Himanshi diploma in pharmacy 13.08.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 10000

49
Numarik Tariq BMLT 15.12.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 20000

50
Arvind Mahar MSC 07.01.2022 Regular Hospital Staff 21000

51
Dishanka  James BSC NURSING 01.09.2025 Regular LA Hospital Staff 17000

52
Shobha Bhandari BSC RIT 01.12.2018 Regular Xray Technician Hospital Staff 25000

53
Sonam Kumar 12th 18.09.2025 Regular Dark Room Assistant Hospital Staff 12000

54
Ravi Kumar EMT 02.12.2024 Regular ECG Technician Hospital Staff 15000

55
Dr. Neelesh Babu PHD microbiology 10.02.2025 Regular Microbiologist Hospital Staff 30000

56
Mahima B,Sc Nursing 03.12.2024 Regular Nurse (Medical IPD & Surgical IPD) Hospital Staff 20000

57
Mosammad Sahida 

Begum BSC NURSING 
02.08.2023 Regular Other 37000

Aya

LT (DMLT)

Pharmacist Ayurveda (Dispensory) 

Registration and Billing Clerk

Nurse (OPD Area)

Nurse (central sterlization)



58
Yashika GNM 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 20000

59
Jasbir Kaur B.Sc Nursing 01.06.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 12000

60
Anchal Pundir GNM 01.01.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 18000

61
Sikha Pal BSC NURSING 03.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 20000

62
Shivani  Kathait BSC NURSING 01.08.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 19000

63
Anjali ANM 03.04.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 13000

64
Manoj Semwal 12TH 01.08.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

65
Neelam 8th 19.9.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 8500

66
Dr. Shivesh Dutt Bhatt BAMS 09.12.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 22000

67

Dr. Rahul Kumar 

Tiwari
BAMS 01.08.2023 Regular Hospital Staff 22000

68
Babali Devi 8th pass 15.08.2016 Regular Hospital Staff 8500

69
Renu Devi 8th pass 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 8300

70
Dr. Manisha

BAMS
09.12.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 22000

71
Dr Shristy Shriyal BAMS 01.11.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 30000

72
Garima Rana ayurveda nursing 04.12.2019 Regular Nurse (PK) Hospital Staff 16000

73
Digvijay Panchkarma Sahayak 01.01.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 16000

74
Sarvshresth Dhiman DIPLOMA 01.01.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 14000

75
Rashmi DIPLOMA 01.07.2019 Regular Hospital Staff 14000

76
Vinita Rawat Panchkarama tech. 17.01.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

77
Dr. Anuja Chauhan BAMS , MBA 31.12.2024 Regular House Officer Hospital Staff 22000

RSO

Multi Task Staff

RMO

Multi Task Staff

Therapist M

Therapist F

Nurse (central sterlization)



78
Manoj Singh Negi GNM 19.06.2017 Regular Nurse (OT) Hospital Staff 26000

79
Pankaj Kumar 10th 16.05.2017 Regular Hospital Staff 21000

80
Kundan Supyal 10TH 10.07.2018 Regular Hospital Staff 19500

81
Komal 12TH 02.12.2024 Regular Anushastra Karma Technician Hospital Staff 10000

82
Sheetal ANM 11.11.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

83
Ashly MSc Nursing 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 32000Nurse (Laour Room)

OT Attendants



84
Beena Rawat B.Sc - Nursing 01.08.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 30000

85
Sunita 8th pass 15.09.2016 Regular Hospital Staff 9000

86
Meera Devi 8th pass 01.09.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 7500

87
Halima Khatun 8th pass 01.09.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 8000

88
Dr. Tripti Pandey MPT 02.12.2024 Regular Physiotherapist Hospital Staff 30000

89
Usha Gairola 10th 03.09.2025 Regular Aya/ Attendant physio Hospital Staff 8500

90
Ms. Suman MA YOGA 02.12.2024 Regular Yoga demonstrator Hospital Staff 20000

91
Dr. Sapna Negi MD (SW) 15.12.2021 Regular dieticts Pathya section Hospital Staff 20000

92
Anil 8th pass 02.12.2024 Regular Other 8750

93
Deepuram 8th pass 01.04.2023 Regular Other 10000

94
Ravindra Kumar 8th pass 03.12.2024 Regular Other 10000

95
Sunil Singh MA 01.06.2022 Regular Other 8000

1
Pabitra Darjee 10TH 02.12.2024 Regular Receptionist Hospital Staff 8700

2
Dharmendra Kumar B.Sc 18.09.2025 Regular Worker Teaching Pharmacy Hospital Staff 18000

3
Rajan Gautam 12th 18.09.2025 Regular Worker Teaching Pharmacy Hospital Staff 15000

4
Geeta Rawat M.Sc 03.12.2024 Regular LA for Microbiology Hospital Staff 29000

Additional Staff 

Nurse (Laour Room)

MTS

Cooks Pathya

Multi Task Staff



5
Babita Devi 5TH 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 8500

6
Laxmi Devi 5TH 02.11.2020 Regular Hospital Staff 8000

7
Dr Rihan BAMS 01.01.2024 Regular RMO Hospital Staff 18000

8
Purushottm Uniyal 8th pass 01.01.2021 Regular Cook Hospital Staff 21000

9
Dr Harshita Dimri BAMS 01.08.2024 Regular MO House officer Hospital Staff 20000

10
Amit 12th 11.10.2022 Regular Clerk Hospital Staff 17000

11
Jaspreet Kaur 8th 19.09.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

12
Bharti 8th 19.09.2025 Regular Hospital Staff 15000

13
Shivani Sharma B. Pharmacy 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 16000

14
Sanjana Bhatt B. Pharmacy 02.12.2024 Regular Hospital Staff 16000

16
Ashu Mehta 5th 01.09.2025 Regular Aya Other 8500

17
Jaipal Singh Ramola 5th 11.08.2023 Regular Other 12000

18
Nand Lal 5th 01.01.2019 Regular Other 18000

19
Rajpal Singh 5th 11.08.2023 Regular Other 17000

20
Surveer Singh Bagiyal 5th 05.09.2025 Regular Other 15000

Driver 

Security 

Dresser

Aya

Kriya Kalpa Therapist


